Gothic
Range: 10330-1034F

The Unicode Standard 3.1 - BETA

The characters in this file are PROPOSED for addition to The Unicode Standard, Version 3.1
See http://www.unicode.org/unicode/alloc/Pipeline.html for more information.

Preliminary information

This preliminary information is provided to allow implementers and font vendors to prepare for future
additions to the standard and to allow interested parties to review the proposed additions for correctness. The
Unicode Consortium does not guarantee that any or all of these characters will be added to the Standard now
or in the future, nor that their reference shapes, character names and code positions will match the ones from
this document. The information presented in these draft charts may be incorrect or substantially incomplete. It
may be updated without warning.

The characters that are new for The Unicode Standard, Version 3.1 are shown in conjunction with characters
that already exist in The Unicode Standard, Version 3.0. For ease of reference, the new characters have been
highlighted in the charts and in the nameslist.

Caution

These characters have not been formally added to the standard. Use of these characters is at the implementer’s
risk. Some of these characters may not have been approved yet by the Unicode Technical Committee. They
have not been finally adopted into ISO/IEC 10646-2. The UTC and ISO/IEC JTC1/SC2 (the subcommittee
responsible for ISO 10646) synchronize the character repertoire and code points in their respective standard:
characters are not added to one standard without being approved for the other.

See http://www.unicode.org/unicode/alloc/Caution.html for more information.

Copyright © 1991-2000, The Unicode Consortium. All rights reserved.

Verbix: Gothic notes



10330 Gothic 1034F

1033 1034

Draft 8 of PROPOSED 3.1 ADDITIONS Printed 11-Jan-2001 519

Verbix: Gothic notes



10330

10330
10331
10332
10333
10334
10335
10336
10337
10338
10339
1033A
1033B
1033C
1033D
1033E
1033F
10340
10341
10342
N 10343
10344
10345
10346
10347
10348
10349
1034A

520

A

‘ZZV?TH‘@:‘NC@V":

GOTHIC LETTER AHSA
GOTHIC LETTER BAIRKAN
GOTHIC LETTER GIBA
GOTHIC LETTER DAGS
GOTHIC LETTER AIHVUS
GOTHIC LETTER QAIRTHRA
GOTHIC LETTER IUJA
GOTHIC LETTER HAGL
GOTHIC LETTER THIUTH
GOTHIC LETTER EIS
GOTHIC LETTER KUSMA
GOTHIC LETTER LAGUS
GOTHIC LETTER MANNA
GOTHIC LETTER NAUTHS
GOTHIC LETTER JER
GOTHIC LETTER URUS
GOTHIC LETTER PAIRTHRA
GOTHIC LETTER NINETY
GOTHIC LETTER RAIDA
GOTHIC LETTER SAUIL
GOTHIC LETTER TEIWS
GOTHIC LETTER WINJA
GOTHIC LETTER FAIHU
GOTHIC LETTER IGGWS
GOTHIC LETTER HWAIR
GOTHIC LETTER OTHAL

Gothic

GOTHIC LETTER NINE HUNDRED
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